THIS DEED IS SUBORDINATE TO THE DEED IN THE AMOUNT OF \$66,699.82 AND SHOULD BE RECORDED IN THE SECOND POSITION. BOOK 160 PAGE 358 126545 500 DEED OF TRUST 929200-19-903754 X If this box is checked, this Deed of Trust secures future advances. THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 22ND day of OCTO
JOHN D QUINCY AND GISELA QUINCY, HUSBAND AND WIFE day of OCTOBER ,19 98 , among the Grantor(s), (herein "Borrower"), SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE
(herein "Trustee") and the Beneficiary, HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of WASHINGTON
B1D) N E PARKWAY DR, SUITE #D-4, VANCOUVER, WA 98582 (herein "Lender"). Witnesseth: The following paragraph preceded by a checked box is applicable. WHERBAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of \$ WHERBAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum or a evidenced by Borrower's Loan Agreement dated

and any extensions or renewals thereof (including those pursuant to any Renegotiable Rate Agreement) (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, including any adjustments to the amount of payments or the contract rate if that rate is variable, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on X WHERRAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of \$ 10,000.00 , or so much thereof as may be advanced pursuant to Borrower's Revolving Loan Agreement dated OCTOBER 22, 1998 and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments, and interest at the rate and under the terms specified in the Note, including any adjustments in the interest rate if that rate is variable, and providing for a constitution of the constit credit limit stated in the principal sum above and an initial advance of \$ 11,000.00

TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness, including future advances, evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon at the applicable contract rate (including any adjustments to the amount of payment or the contract rate if that rate is variable) and other charges; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the convenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of SKAMANIA COUNTY

State of Washington:

SEE EXHIBIT 'A'

FILED FOR RECORD SKAMARIA CO. WASH BY **SKAMARIA CO. TITLE** 

Oct 24 4 21 PH '96

Caung

AUDITOR O

GARY H. OLSON

Beg Hereo	سبسا
ladexed, Dir	~
Indirect	
Filmed	
Mailed	

06-30-94 Deed of Trust WA ORIGINAL

WA007941

### BOOK 160 PAGE 369

TOOBTHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all eastments, rights, appurtenances, and rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to Collect and apply such rents), all of which, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasthold easte if this Deed of Trust is on a leasthold) are hereinalter referred to as the 'Property.'

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property, and that the Property against all claims and demnands, subject to excumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVEDNANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and Interest indebtodness evidenced by the Note, including any variations resulting from changes in the Contract Rate, and late changes and as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Insurance, plus and Interest and Interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in that a sum (herein Punds) equal to one-twellth of the yearly years and assessments (including coodominium and plus and the property of the property and the release of the property and the

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and any other hazards for which Lender requires insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires to unreasonably withheld.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and the limit of the priority over this approval which shall not a lender provides and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and the limit of the lender approval which shall not all insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and the limit of the lender approval which shall not all insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and the limit of the lender approval which shall not all insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and the limit of the lender approval.

be unreasonably withheld.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give promptly give to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is no lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds if Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Deed of Trust, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.

has offered to settle a claim, then believe him, the property or to pay sums secured by this Deed of Trust, whether or not then due. The strday period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust; or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insu

06-30-9¢ Deed of Trust WA ORIGINAL

(Page 3 of 5)

Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the applicable Contract Rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

10. Borrower Not Released; Porbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower and all other parties who are or who hereafter may become secondarily liable shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or other wise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Consigners. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the right hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust by does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of T

provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located shall apply except where such laws conflict with Pederal law, in which case Pederal law applies. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Pederal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflicts shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be turnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust, if requested, at the time of execution or after recordation hereol.,

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, at Lender, at lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, at connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower in which the Borrower is and remains a

Borrower in writing.

If Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, or as otherwise required by law, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property at public auction at a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further inform Rorkwer of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nomenigleoace of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or fatione the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies perm

# BOOK 160 PAGE 361

(Page 4 of 5)

expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including but not limited to reasonable attorney's fees.

reasonable attorney's fees.

If lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold.

Lender or Trustee shall take such action regarding notice of sale and provide notice to Borrower and to other persons in the manner prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's person or persons legally entitled thereto or to the clerk of the superior court of the county in which the sale took place.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's accleration of the sums secured by this Deed of the sums secured by thi

sale took place.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the lifth day (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof including assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 16.

19. Lender in Possession. Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not by this Deed of Trust.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, if Lender is not conscitted to an expense to the payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, if Lender is not committed to make 20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, if Lender is not committed to make any future refinancings or future advances, Lender shall request Trustee to convey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation and reconveyance, if any.

21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

22. Subrogation. Lender shall be subrogated for further security to the lien, although released of record, of any and all encumbrances paid out of the proceeds of the loan secured by this Deed of Trust.

23. Use of the Property. The Property is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes.

# REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEPAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

MORTGAGES OR DEED OF TRUST

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has execu	ted this Deed o	f Trust.	
	Onla	Zein	
•	JOHN D QUEN	CY	-Borrower
G	ISPLA QUIN	& Clary	-Borrower
STATE OF WASHINGTON,CLARK	County ss:		Bullowa
On this 22ND before me, ANTHONY CANLAS	day of	OCTOBER	.19_96
state, personally appeared	D GISFLA OL	IINCY, HUSBAND AND I	c in and for said county and
AND THE STATE OF T			•
hand have hereunto set my hand	and affixed my	y official seal the day and	year in this certificate first
	mko]/Jul		
A PURE TO A PURE	7 Com	Notary Public res	siding at: VANCOUVER
06-30 M Model of Truct WA ORIGINAL			THICOUYER
, ontenac	I WHITE THE STATE AND A	DISC MARKET OF SAME ASSESSMENT	

BOOK 160 PAGE 362

(Page 5 of 5)

#### REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

a Lacronian con contract de la contraction del contraction de la c

TO TRUSTEE:

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

Return To: Household Finance Corporation 577 Lamont Road Elmhurst, IL 60126

EXHBIT "A" BOOK 160 PAGE 363

Lot 1 of SPRING LANE BSTATES, a replat of Spring Short Plat No. 3. In the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 34. Township 2 North, Range 6 East of the Willamette Heridian, as recorded in Book B of Plats, Page 58, records of Skamania County, Washington.

## BOOK /59 PAGE 6/2

f. Such other documents as may be necessary under the terms of the mortgage, deed of trust or state law to expeditiously complete said transactions,

provided, however, that the authority to enter into on behalf of the Bankers Trust Company of California, NA, any judgment, settlement, or decree for a certain sum payable by us is expressly reserved by us and is not delegated by this Limited Power of Attorney.

5. The full satisfaction/release of a mortgage, assignment of a mortgage, endorsement of a note or requests to a trustee for a full reconveyance upon payment and discharge of all sums secured thereby, this section shall not extend to the execution of partial satisfactions/releases, partial reconveyance or the execution of requests to trustees to accomplish same.

The undersigned gives to said Attorney-in-Fact full power and authority to execute such instruments and to do and perform all and every act and thing requisite, necessary, and proper to carry into effect the express power or powers granted by or under this Limited Power of Attorney as fully, to all intents, and purposes, as the undersigned might or could do, and hereby does ratify and confirm all that said Attorney-in-Fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by authority hereof

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, NA

Erin Deegan, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Orange		- M
On this 111 day of before me, David M. personally appeared	Arnold	, in the year 19 <u>96</u>
personally known to me (or properson(s) whose name(s) is/are me that he/she/they executed the his/her/their signature(s) on the	same in his/her/their	is of satisfactory evidence) to be the hin instrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity(ies), and that by on(s), or the entity upon behalf of the person(s) acted, executed the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public,

Prepared by:

Arlene F. Pablo

DAVID M. APRIOLD
Comm. 9108327
OFFICE OFFICE COUNTY
Comm. Exp. June 28, 1999